Concordia-St. Paul (9-3,7-3 NSIC) -vs- Upper lowa (1-11,0-10 NSIC)
02/07/21 at Dorman Memorial Gym, Fayette, IA

Date: 02/07/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
;'trtr;: diB%Z:PgL Concordia-St. Paul 22 13 27 15 77
Site: Dorman Memorial Gym, Fayette, 1A Upper lowa 10 9 15 13 47
Concordia-St. Paul 77
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Zgutowicz,Sydney * 26 8-13 1-3 3-5 3-2 5 2 0 0] 2 3 20
11  Becher,Lindsey * 23 5-7 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 4 12
04 Wentland,Sidney * 24  3-7 0-0 2-2 5-5 10 1 4 3 1 1 8
21  Wheatcraft,Riley * 17 1-4 1-2 3-4 0-3 3 3 4 1 1 2 6
10 DuBois,Meghan * 16 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 1 2
12 Kuma,Sarah 26 4-9 3-6 1-2 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 3 12
14 Hanson,Jadyn 23 2-8 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0] 0 0 6
20 Schultz,Sydney 18 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 3 2 0 0 5
32 Lemke,Ayla 10 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
23 Daugherty,Alyssa 3 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
15 Mell,Shawna 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0
44  Johnson,Makayla 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 ] 0 0
Totals - 200 28-63 5-19 16-21 19-24 43 14 18 13 5 14 77
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 0-2 0.00 % 8-8 100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-2 0.00 %
3rd Quarter 9-18 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
4th Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 1-5 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 %
Total 28-63 44.4% 5-19 26.3% 16-21 76.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O
Upper lowa 47
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Evenson,Brooke * 29 3-7 2-4 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 2 (0] 2 10
22  Brenning,Alaina * 27 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 3 1 0 4
01 Tornstrom,Katie * 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 2 1 0 3
15 Lodermeier,Lexie * 19 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
05 Dinius,Natalie * 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
21 Domeyer,Savannah 13 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 3 1 0 6
42  Pagel,Cassidy 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 (0] 0 6
04 Rochon-Baker,Callista 19 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 5
32  Winter,Bailey 12 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 4
10 Beesecker,Kaci 4 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 &
34  Robinson,Aliyah 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 2
44  Fink,Ally 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 2
03  Apostolou,Caralina 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 (0] 0 0
14  Norby,Kallie 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
13 Brastad,Sidney 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-45 4-14 7-9 4-18 22 18 14 22 5 6 47
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-2 50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-7 42.86 % 1-2 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67 % 2-4 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %



4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-1 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

Total 18-45 40.0 % 4-14 28.6 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Upper lowa

MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
MISS 3PTR by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY

BLOCK by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
FOUL by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

BLOCK by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DUBOIS,MEGHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

GOOD FT by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
GOOD FT by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN

STEAL by BECHER,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by LEMKE,AYLA
GOOD FT by HANSON,JADYN
GOOD FT by HANSON,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
TURNOVER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by WENTLAND,SIDNEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
REBOUND OFF by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

09:42

09:27
08:59
08:59
08:55
08:28
08:28

08:09
07:39
07:39
07:27
07:07

07:00

06:45
06:11
06:11
06:11
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:28
05:28
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
05:12
04:54
04:52
04:52
04:36
04:05
03:43
03:24
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:23
03:12
03:06
03:06

0-3

2-3

4-3

6-3

7-3
8-3

9-3
10-3

12-3
12-5

H3

H1

Vi

V3

V 4
V5

V 6
V7

V9
V7

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TORNSTROM,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by TORNSTROM,KATIE
ASSIST by BRENNING,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by EVENSON,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by TORNSTROM,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by DINIUS,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by DINIUS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by TORNSTROM,KATIE
SUB IN by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by EVENSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
SUB IN by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH

TURNOVER by EVENSON,BROOKE

FOUL by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST

MISS LAYUP by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by EVENSON,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DINIUS,NATALIE

FOUL by DINIUS,NATALIE

SUB OUT by DINIUS,NATALIE

SUB IN by WINTER,BAILEY

STEAL by EVENSON,BROOKE



BLOCK by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
FOUL by LEMKE,AYLA

TURNOVER by LEMKE,AYLA

SUB OUT by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by LEMKE,AYLA

SUB IN by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

STEAL by KUMA,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by KUMA,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

GOOD FT by BECHER,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by BECHER,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY
FOUL by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

REBOUND DEF by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
GOOD FT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY

MISS LAYUP by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by KUMA,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:50
02:50

02:39
02:39
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:31
02:28
02:28

2nd Play By Play

14-5 V9
16-5 V11
16-7 V9
17-7 V10
18-7 V11
18-8 V10
19-8 V11
20-8 V12
20-10 V10
22-10 V12

MISS 3PTR by EVENSON,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by BRENNING,ALAINA
SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
SUB IN by FINK,ALLY

TURNOVER by FINK,ALLY

TURNOVER by WINTER,BAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by FINK,ALLY
ASSIST by EVENSON,BROOKE
FOUL by FINK,ALLY

GOOD FT by EVENSON,BROOKE
MISS FT by EVENSON,BROOKE

FOUL by FINK,ALLY

SUB OUT by EVENSON,BROOKE
SUB OUT by FINK,ALLY

SUB IN by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA
SUB IN by LODERMEIER,LEXIE

GOOD LAYUP by WINTER,BAILEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST

FOUL by LODERMEIER,LEXIE

TURNOVER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE

REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by WINTER,BAILEY

VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper lowa
09:59 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
09:59 SUB IN by TORNSTROM,KATIE
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN 09:59
SUB IN by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 09:59
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:40 24-10 V 14
ASSIST by BECHER,LINDSEY --
09:22 TURNOVER by TORNSTROM,KATIE



STEAL by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 09:22
GOOD 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH(fastbreak) 09:16 27-10 V 17
ASSIST by DUBOIS,MEGHAN --

09:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH 09:13
SUB IN by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 09:13
09:13 SUB OUT by TORNSTROM,KATIE
09:13 SUB OUT by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
09:13 SUB OUT by WINTER,BAILEY
09:13 SUB IN by DINIUS,NATALIE
09:13 SUB IN by EVENSON,BROOKE
09:13 SUB IN by BRENNING,ALAINA
FOUL by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 09:06

09:00 27-13 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,BROOKE
-- ASSIST by BRENNING,ALAINA

GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:40 29-13 V 16
ASSIST by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY --
08:23 MISS JUMPER by EVENSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 08:01
08:01 STEAL by EVENSON,BROOKE
07:38 TURNOVER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
STEAL by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 07:38
MISS LAYUP by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY(in the paint) 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
FOUL by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 07:19
07:19 SUB OUT by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA
07:19 SUB IN by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 07:19
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 07:19
SUB OUT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 07:19
SUB IN by WENTLAND,SIDNEY 07:19
SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH 07:19
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN 07:19

07:19 29-14 V15 GOOD FT by BRENNING,ALAINA
07:19 29-15 V 14 GOOD FT by BRENNING,ALAINA
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint) 06:56
= REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER, SAVANNAH
06:42 29-17 V12 GOOD JUMPER by BRENNING,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH 06:10
SUB IN by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 06:10

05:58 MISS LAYUP by BRENNING,ALAINA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BECHER,LINDSEY --
MISS 3PTR by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 05:50
REBOUND OFF by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:45 SUB OUT by DINIUS,NATALIE

05:45 SUB IN by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN 05:32
REBOUND OFF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by WENTLAND,SIDNEY(in the paint) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST

FOUL by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 05:16
SUB OUT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 05:16
SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH 05:16

05:11 FOUL by BRENNING,ALAINA

05:11 TURNOVER by BRENNING,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH 04:47



REBOUND OFF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
MISS JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint)

STEAL by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by WENTLAND,SIDNEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS FT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by KUMA,SARAH
MISS JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)

STEAL by BECHER,LINDSEY
GOOD LAYUP by HANSON,JADYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

STEAL by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

TURNOVER by BECHER,LINDSEY

SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY

SUB IN by LEMKE,AYLA

GOOD JUMPER by HANSON,JADYN(in the paint)
FOUL by LEMKE,AYLA

REBOUND DEF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul

04:22

04:03 29-19 V10
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:50
03:41
03:41

03:36 31-19 V12
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
03:11
02:58
02:58
02:58
02:58

02:57

02:46

02:27
02:21
02:21
02:14 33-19 V14
01:57
01:57
01:50
01:39
01:39
01:39
01:25
00:56 35-19 V16
00:40
00:29

00:00

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
ASSIST by LODERMEIER,LEXIE

SUB OUT by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
SUB IN by TORNSTROM,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
TURNOVER by TORNSTROM,KATIE

TURNOVER by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by TORNSTROM,KATIE
SUB OUT by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
SUB IN by BRASTAD,SIDNEY

SUB IN by FINK,ALLY

FOUL by FINK,ALLY

SUB OUT by FINK,ALLY

SUB IN by PAGEL,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by EVENSON,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by BRENNING,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by PAGEL,CASSIDY

TURNOVER by BRENNING,ALAINA

TURNOVER by BRASTAD,SIDNEY

TURNOVER by PAGEL,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by BRASTAD,SIDNEY

HOME TEAM: Upper lowa

SUB OUT by KUMA,SARAH
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN
SUB OUT by LEMKE,AYLA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
SUB OUT by BRASTAD,SIDNEY

SUB OUT by PAGEL,CASSIDY

SUB IN by TORNSTROM,KATIE

SUB IN by DINIUS,NATALIE

SUB IN by LODERMEIER,LEXIE



SUB IN by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

SUB IN by BECHER,LINDSEY

SUB IN by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY((in the paint)
ASSIST by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

BLOCK by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

STEAL by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

MISS LAYUP by DUBOIS,MEGHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

GOOD JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY

ASSIST by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
MISS JUMPER by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

TURNOVER by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

FOUL by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN

GOOD 3PTR by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY
ASSIST by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

FOUL by WENTLAND,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BECHER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by WENTLAND,SIDNEY
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,MEGHAN

37-19

39-19

39-21

40-21
40-24

42-24

44-24

44-25
44-26

47-26

47-28

47-29
49-29

V 18

VvV 20

VvV 18

VvV 19
V 16

VvV 18

VvV 20

VvV 19
VvV 18

V21

VvV 19

VvV 18
VvV 20

MISS LAYUP by DINIUS,NATALIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DINIUS,NATALIE
TURNOVER by DINIUS,NATALIE

GOOD JUMPER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
ASSIST by DINIUS,NATALIE

BLOCK by BRENNING,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by BRENNING,ALAINA

MISS LAYUP by BRENNING,ALAINA(iIn the paint)

FOUL by TORNSTROM,KATIE

GOOD 3PTR by EVENSON,BROOKE
ASSIST by BRENNING,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by TORNSTROM,KATIE

BLOCK by TORNSTROM,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
FOUL by LODERMEIER,LEXIE

SUB OUT by TORNSTROM,KATIE
SUB OUT by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
SUB IN by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
SUB IN by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
STEAL by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST

GOOD FT by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST (fastbreak)
GOOD FT by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST (fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by EVENSON,BROOKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by EVENSON,BROOKE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



SUB IN by KUMA,SARAH 05:51

SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 05:51
FOUL by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 05:42
05:28 MISS 3PTR by DINIUS,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN --
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:55
04:43 TURNOVER by EVENSON,BROOKE
GOOD 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH 04:33 52-29 V23
ASSIST by HANSON,JADYN --
04:14 TURNOVER by BRENNING,ALAINA
STEAL by BECHER,LINDSEY 04:14
03:52 FOUL by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
03:50 SUB OUT by DINIUS,NATALIE
03:50 SUB IN by FINK,ALLY
SUB OUT by WHEATCRAFT,RILEY 03:50
SUB IN by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 03:50
MISS JUMPER by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:49
03:49 BLOCK by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
03:35 TURNOVER by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
STEAL by BECHER,LINDSEY 03:35
03:20 FOUL by FINK,ALLY
03:20 SUB OUT by FINK,ALLY
03:20 SUB IN by PAGEL,CASSIDY
MISS JUMPER by BECHER,LINDSEY 03:16
REBOUND OFF by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 03:14
03:05 52-32 V20 GOOD 3PTR by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
-- ASSIST by BRENNING,ALAINA
GOOD 3PTR by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 02:50 55-32 V23

ASSIST by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY --
02:28 55-34 V21 GOOD LAYUP by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PAGEL,CASSIDY

02:18 SUB OUT by BRENNING,ALAINA
02:18 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by BECHER,LINDSEY 02:18
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN 02:18
SUB OUT by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 02:18
SUB IN by WENTLAND,SIDNEY 02:18
SUB IN by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 02:18
SUB IN by LEMKE,AYLA 02:18
MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 02:12
REBOUND OFF by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY -
02:09 FOUL by EVENSON,BROOKE
GOOD FT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 02:09 56-34 V22
GOOD FT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 02:09 57-34 V23
02:01 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
STEAL by KUMA,SARAH 02:01
MISS LAYUP by DUBOIS,MEGHAN(in the paint) 01:55
= REBOUND DEF by DOMEYER, SAVANNAH
01:47 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
STEAL by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 01:47
MISS 3PTR by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 01:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
01:25 SUB OUT by EVENSON,BROOKE
01:25 SUB IN by WINTER,BAILEY
MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH 01:19
REBOUND OFF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY =
GOOD LAYUP by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY((in the paint) 01:07 59-34 V25
01:07 FOUL by PAGEL,CASSIDY

GOOD FT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 01:07 60-34 V 26



00:48 TURNOVER by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH

STEAL by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 00:48
00:35 FOUL by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
GOOD FT by LEMKE,AYLA 00:35 61-34 V27
GOOD FT by LEMKE,AYLA 00:35 62-34 V28
00:08 MISS JUMPER by WINTER,BAILEY(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
00:04 MISS LAYUP by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY -
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Concordia-St. Paul Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Upper lowa
10:00 SUB OUT by ROCHON-BAKER,CALLIST
10:00 SUB OUT by DOMEYER,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by WINTER,BAILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
10:00 SUB OUT by PAGEL,CASSIDY
10:00 SUB IN by TORNSTROM,KATIE
10:00 SUB IN by DINIUS,NATALIE
10:00 SUB IN by EVENSON,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
10:00 SUB IN by BRENNING,ALAINA
SUB OUT by DUBOIS,MEGHAN 10:00
SUB IN by HANSON,JADYN 10:00
SUB OUT by ZGUTOWICZ,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 10:00
09:47 TURNOVER by DINIUS,NATALIE
STEAL by KUMA,SARAH 09:47
GOOD JUMPER by LEMKE,AYLA 09:32 64-34 V 30
ASSIST by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY -
09:12 MISS JUMPER by BRENNING,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by LEMKE,AYLA -
GOOD LAYUP by WENTLAND,SIDNEY(in the paint) 09:03 66-34 V 32
08:43 MISS JUMPER by TORNSTROM,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by LEMKE,AYLA -
MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH 08:12
- REBOUND DEF by BRENNING,ALAINA
08:02 MISS JUMPER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WENTLAND,SIDNEY -
GOOD LAYUP by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY (in the paint) 07:46 68-34 V 34
FOUL by KUMA,SARAH 07:35
07:35 SUB OUT by TORNSTROM,KATIE
07:35 SUB OUT by EVENSON,BROOKE
07:35 SUB IN by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA
07:35 SUB IN by BRASTAD,SIDNEY
07:15 MISS JUMPER by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
REBOUND DEF by HANSON,JADYN -
06:57 FOUL by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA
06:57 SUB OUT by DINIUS,NATALIE
06:57 SUB OUT by LODERMEIER,LEXIE
06:57 SUB OUT by BRENNING,ALAINA
06:57 SUB IN by NORBY,KALLIE
06:57 SUB IN by WINTER,BAILEY
06:57 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
SUB OUT by LEMKE,AYLA 06:57
SUB IN by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA 06:57
GOOD FT by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 06:57 69-34 V 35
MISS FT by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by NORBY,KALLIE
06:42 MISS 3PTR by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

SUB OUT by WENTLAND,SIDNEY 06:41
SUB IN by MELL,SHAWNA 06:41
MISS 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WINTER,BAILEY
06:08 69-36 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by WINTER,BAILEY
-- ASSIST by NORBY,KALLIE

05:48 FOUL by NORBY,KALLIE
GOOD FT by KUMA,SARAH 05:48 70-36 V 34
MISS FT by KUMA,SARAH 05:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BRASTAD,SIDNEY
FOUL by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 05:44
05:28 TURNOVER by NORBY,KALLIE
FOUL by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 05:19
TURNOVER by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY 05:19
05:04 70-38 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALIYAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HANSON,JADYN 04:37
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA --
04:24 FOUL by NORBY,KALLIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
04:24 SUB OUT by BRASTAD,SIDNEY
04:24 SUB IN by BEESECKER,KACI
MISS LAYUP by SCHULTZ,SYDNEY(in the paint) 04:20
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA --
04:20 BLOCK by WINTER,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by KUMA,SARAH 04:06 73-38 V 35
03:53 MISS JUMPER by WINTER,BAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELL,SHAWNA --
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA 03:39
03:39 STEAL by NORBY,KALLIE
FOUL by MELL,SHAWNA 03:29
03:29 SUB OUT by APOSTOLOU,CARALINA
03:29 SUB IN by PAGEL,CASSIDY
SUB OUT by HANSON,JADYN 03:29
SUB IN by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA 03:29
03:29 MISS FT by BEESECKER,KACI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 73-39 V 34 GOOD FT by BEESECKER,KACI

TURNOVER by MELL,SHAWNA 03:09
03:09 STEAL by ROBINSON,ALIYAH
03:04 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,ALIYAH

- REBOUND OFF by PAGEL,CASSIDY
02:59 73-41 V 32 GOOD LAYUP by PAGEL,CASSIDY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA 02:46
02:46 STEAL by BEESECKER,KACI

GOOD LAYUP by BEESECKER,KACI(fastbreak)(in the
02:40 73-43 V 30 paint)

MISS JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH(in the paint) 02:16
REBOUND OFF by KUMA,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGEL,CASSIDY
01:53 MISS LAYUP by BEESECKER,KACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELL,SHAWNA --
MISS LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 01:40
01:40 BLOCK by BEESECKER,KACI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by KUMA,SARAH --
MISS 3PTR by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA 01:26
REBOUND OFF by MELL,SHAWNA --
GOOD JUMPER by KUMA,SARAH 01:14 75-43 V32

00:53 75-45 V 30 GOOD LAYUP by PAGEL,CASSIDY(in the paint)
- ASSIST by ROBINSON,ALIYAH



GOOD LAYUP by DAUGHERTY,ALYSSA(in the paint) 00:39 77-45 V 32
00:16 77-47 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by PAGEL,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WINTER,BAILEY



